BUNBURY TR/C.Lz

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

16/7/2017

13/8/2017
17/9/2017
8/10/2017

14-15/10/2017
15/10/2017
20/10/2017
28/10/2017
29/10/2017
8-12/11/2017
12/11/2017
19/11/2017

26/11/2017
2/12/2017

3/12/2017
10/12/2017

17/12/2017
14/1/2018
21/1/2018
26/1/2018

10-11/2/2018
10-11/2/2018
18/2/2017
25/2/2018

11/3/2018

17/3/2018
25/3/2018

8/4/2018

15/4/2018
21-22/4/2018
29/4/2018
5/5/2018
6/5/2018

EVENT

Eaton & Bunbury Vets Winter
Duathlon Race 1

Eaton & Bunbury Vets Winter
Duathlon Race 2

Eaton & Bunbury Vets Winter
Duathlon Race 3

City of Armadale Duathlon

Collie Adventure Race

COBSLSC Surf to Surf

Club Sundowner

Blackwood Marathon

Race 1 - C4 City Cycles Triathlon
TOMR

Ninas Womens Triathlon

Race 2 — MaD Cycles Triathlon

Mandurah State Interclub
IRONKIDS Western Australia

SunSmart IRONMAN Western
Australia

Race 3 — Mowers Plus Triathlon
Race 1 — Handicap Series
SunSmart Triathlon Series Race 1

SunSmart Triathlon Series Race 2
Race 4 — The Goose Triathlon

Australia Day Fun Run

Jetty Swim and half Marathon
Bunbury Sufferfest
SunSmart Triathlon Series Race 3

Race 5 — Eaton Community
Pharmacy Triathlon

Race 2 Handicap Series

Club Champs - C4 City Cycles
Sprint / Athletes Foot Enticer
SunSmart Karri Valley Triathlon

Bunbury City Classic Series Race 4
Three Waters Running Festival

SunSmart Triathlon Series Race 5
X-Adventure Dunsborough

Club Presentations and AGM
SunSmart IRONKIDS Busselton

SunSmart IRONMAN 70.3
Busselton

Location

Turkey Point
behind Bunbury
Port

As above

As above
Champion Lakes

Collie

Back Beach
Cassellas 5pm
Boyup Brook
Dalyellup

SWsC

Minninup Pool

Mandurah

Busselton
Busselton
Wellington Dam

Hillarys
Rockingham
Busselton

Bunbury

Busselton
Bunbury
Champion Lakes

Wellington Dam

Koombana Bay

Karri Valley
Bunbury

Bunbury

Hillarys
Dunsborough
TBA
Busselton

Busselton

2017/2018 Season Calendar

Distance
5,20,2.5/ 2.5,12,1.25 /
Trystars 400m/1km/200m
As above

As above

5,20,2.5 /2.5,11,1.5 /
500,1.5,250

21.1,10,5

750,20,5/250,12,2.5
300,15,3/200,10,2
1,30,8/500,20,5/250,10,2.5

750,20,5

3.8,180,42 / 1.9,90,21
750,20,5/250,12,2.5

750,20,5/250,7,2
750,20,5/250,10,2
750,20,5/250,12,2.5

750,20,5/250,8,2
750,20,5/250,12,2.5

750,20,5/250,12,2.5

1.5,60,12/500,20,5
1.5,40,10/250,13.3,2.5

750,20,5/250,7,2
Short and long

1.9,90,21

Event Organiser

Bunbury Tri Club

Bunbury Tri Club
Bunbury Tri Club
Trievents

Collie Rotary Club
COBSLSC
Bunbury Tri Club

Bunbury Tri Club
swcc

BTC Sub Committee

Bunbury Tri Club

Mandurah Tri Club

Ironman Asia
Pacific

Ironman Asia
Pacific

Bunbury Tri Club

Trievents
Trievents

Bunbury Tri Club

Bunbury Runners
Club

Sufferfesttri.com
Trievents

Bunbury Tri Club

Bunbury Tri Club

Stadium Tri Club

Tri Events/Bunbury

Tri Club

Bunbury Runners
Club

Trievents

Rapid Ascent
Bunbury Tri Club
Triathlon WA
Triathlon WA

TYPE

Duathlon

Duathlon
Duathlon
Triathlon State Champs

Adventure Race
Run

Social

Adventure Race
Club Triathlon
Cycling

Womens Triathlon

Club Triathlon

Triathlon TWA ClubSeries
Kids Triathlon

Ironman
Club Triathlon

Triathlon State Champs
Triathlon
Club Triathlon

Run
Swim

Triathlon/Multipsort

Club Triathlon

Club Triathlon

Tri TWA Club series
Tri OD/TWA Club series

Run

Junior series
Adventure Race
Social

Ironkids

Ironman

All Bunbury Triathlon club races are included in your TWA membership. Club members must compete in two club races and
volunteer at one race (must pre-register to volunteer with Volunteer Coordinator or Register Now) to qualify for Club
Championships. Please note that to qualify you cannot race long distance and move down to short distance for the champs, you
may only move up to long from short.

NON TWA Member Fees (Race Day Memberships)

Enticer Course: 525

Teams will be allowed to race all club races (Sprint course only), entry S35 / Team.

Sprint Course: 535

Trystars Event: 515
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Volunteers / Marshalls are required at each club race: To ensure things run smoothly at Club Races we request the help of our
volunteers. If you or a family member are able to assist please contact Kate Lefebvre prior to race day to qualify for Club
Championships.

Below is a list of club committee members. For general club correspondence contact our Secretary, Helen Morgan
secretary@bunburytriclub.com and your email will be forwarded to relevant committee member.

2017- 2018 Bunbury Triathlon Committee

President Caroline Cousins 0418954678
Vice President David Cole 0431100228
Secretary Helen Morgan 0431234126
Treasurer Derek Lawn 0400117472
Club Clothing Lucy Harris 0405109227
Volunteer Coordinator Kate Lefebvre 0427653331
Newsletter Carol Melvin
IT / Website / FB Bruce Holmes 0412299967
Juniors/Trystars Paul Hanson 0447061927
Sponsorship Derek Owers
| Grants ‘ Annette Owen ‘

Please Support all our sponsors
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Wellington Dam Race 3 and Race 5
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Enjoy your coffee with Le Chariot de Café
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