

2017/2018 Season Calendar

	EVENT	Location	Distance	Event Organiser	ТҮРЕ
16/7/2017	EVENT Eaton & Bunbury Vets Winter	Turkey Point	5,20,2.5/ 2.5,12,1.25 /	Bunbury Tri Club	Duathlon
10/7/2017	Duathlon Race 1	behind Bunbury Port	Trystars 400m/1km/200m		Duatmon
13/8/2017	Eaton & Bunbury Vets Winter Duathlon Race 2	As above	As above	Bunbury Tri Club	Duathlon
17/9/2017	Eaton & Bunbury Vets Winter Duathlon Race 3	As above	As above	Bunbury Tri Club	Duathlon
8/10/2017	City of Armadale Duathlon	Champion Lakes	5,20,2.5 /2.5,11,1.5 / 500,1.5,250	Trievents	Triathlon State Champs
14-15/10/2017	Collie Adventure Race	Collie		Collie Rotary Club	Adventure Race
15/10/2017	COBSLSC Surf to Surf	Back Beach	21.1, 10, 5	COBSLSC	Run
20/10/2017	Club Sundowner	Cassellas 5pm		Bunbury Tri Club	Social
28/10/2017	Blackwood Marathon	Boyup Brook			Adventure Race
29/10/2017	Race 1 – C4 City Cycles Triathlon	Dalyellup	750,20,5/250,12,2.5	Bunbury Tri Club	Club Triathlon
8-12/11/2017	TOMR			SWCC	Cycling
12/11/2017	Ninas Womens Triathlon	SWSC	300,15,3/200,10,2	BTC Sub Committee	Womens Triathlon
19/11/2017	Race 2 – MaD Cycles Triathlon	Minninup Pool	1,30,8/500,20,5/250,10,2.5	Bunbury Tri Club	Club Triathlon
26/11/2017	Mandurah State Interclub	Mandurah	750,20,5	Mandurah Tri Club	Triathlon TWA ClubSeries
2/12/2017	IRONKIDS Western Australia	Busselton		Ironman Asia Pacific	Kids Triathlon
3/12/2017	SunSmart IRONMAN Western Australia	Busselton	3.8,180,42 / 1.9,90,21	Ironman Asia Pacific	Ironman
10/12/2017	Race 3 – Mowers Plus Triathlon Race 1 – Handicap Series	Wellington Dam	750,20,5/250,12,2.5	Bunbury Tri Club	Club Triathlon
17/12/2017	SunSmart Triathlon Series Race 1	Hillarys	750,20,5/250,7,2	Trievents	Triathlon State Champs
14/1/2018	SunSmart Triathlon Series Race 2	Rockingham	750,20,5/250,10,2	Trievents	Triathlon
21/1/2018	Race 4 – The Goose Triathlon	Busselton	750,20,5/250,12,2.5	Bunbury Tri Club	Club Triathlon
26/1/2018	Australia Day Fun Run	Bunbury		Bunbury Runners Club	Run
10-11/2/2018	Jetty Swim and half Marathon	Busselton		-	Swim
10-11/2/2018	Bunbury Sufferfest	Bunbury		Sufferfesttri.com	Triathlon/Multipsort
18/2/2017	SunSmart Triathlon Series Race 3	Champion Lakes	750,20,5/250,8,2	Trievents	
25/2/2018	Race 5 – Eaton Community Pharmacy Triathlon Race 2 Handicap Series	Wellington Dam	750,20,5/250,12,2.5	Bunbury Tri Club	Club Triathlon
11/3/2018	Club Champs - C4 City Cycles Sprint / Athletes Foot Enticer	Koombana Bay	750,20,5/250,12,2.5	Bunbury Tri Club	Club Triathlon
17/3/2018	SunSmart Karri Valley Triathlon	Karri Valley	1.5,60,12/500,20,5	Stadium Tri Club	Tri TWA Club series
25/3/2018	Bunbury City Classic Series Race 4	Bunbury	1.5,40,10/250,13.3,2.5	Tri Events/Bunbury Tri Club	Tri OD/TWA Club series
8/4/2018	Three Waters Running Festival	Bunbury		Bunbury Runners Club	Run
15/4/2018	SunSmart Triathlon Series Race 5	Hillarys	750,20,5/250,7,2	Trievents	Junior series
21-22/4/2018	X-Adventure Dunsborough	Dunsborough	Short and long	Rapid Ascent	Adventure Race
29/4/2018	Club Presentations and AGM	ТВА		Bunbury Tri Club	Social
5/5/2018	SunSmart IRONKIDS Busselton	Busselton		Triathlon WA	Ironkids
6/5/2018	SunSmart IRONMAN 70.3 Busselton	Busselton	1.9,90,21	Triathlon WA	Ironman

All Bunbury Triathlon club races are included in your TWA membership. Club members must compete in two club races and volunteer at one race (must pre-register to volunteer with Volunteer Coordinator or Register Now) to qualify for <u>Club</u> <u>Championships</u>. Please note that to qualify you cannot race long distance and move down to short distance for the champs, you may only move up to long from short.

NON TWA Member Fees (Race Day Memberships) Enticer Course: \$25 Sprint Course: \$35

Trystars Event: \$15

Teams will be allowed to race all club races (Sprint course only), entry \$35 / Team.



2017/2018 Season Calendar

Volunteers / Marshalls are required at each club race: To ensure things run smoothly at Club Races we request the help of our volunteers. If you or a family member are able to assist please contact Kate Lefebvre prior to race day to qualify for Club Championships.

Below is a list of club committee members. For general club correspondence contact our Secretary, Helen Morgan secretary@bunburytriclub.com and your email will be forwarded to relevant committee member.

2017- 2018 Bunbury Triathlon Committee					
President	Caroline Cousins	0418954678			
Vice President	David Cole	0431100228			
Secretary	Helen Morgan	0431234126			
Treasurer	Derek Lawn	0400117472			
Club Clothing	Lucy Harris	0405109227			
Volunteer Coordinator	Kate Lefebvre	0427653331			
Newsletter	Carol Melvin				
IT / Website / FB	Bruce Holmes	0412299967			
Juniors/Trystars	Paul Hanson	0447061927			
Sponsorship	Derek Owers				
Grants	Annette Owen				

Please Support all our sponsors



